- BENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTREE

Binutes of the Meeting
January 23, 1962

The meetling was called {o order by Chairmen Leuterbsch at 9100 a.m. on
Jenuary 23, 1962, All the members were present except Senator voty.

Senator sanborn mede e motion, seconded by tenator Glades, that the sub-
comritiee's report for the State Park end Resoureces authority be approved and
& bill be drafted. senator Glades made & substitute motion that the amount of

$200,000 for the Prairie Park be decreased to $100,000, usenator Farmer seconded

this substitule motion and it passed. senator ssmborn then renewed his motion
that the subeommitiee's report be approved ss emended and a bill be drafted.
The wotien earried.

It was the deelsion of the committes to write a letter to the chairmen of

the State Ferk and Resources iuthority instruetiag the iuthority to make a etudy

of the possidility of inereasing fees or charges in order to make the operating
budget of the reservoirs wholly self-supporting.

Sepator Werd made a motlion, seeconded by senator Farmer, thal senate pill
lies 21 be amended to sllow the four positions which were dsleted, this in an
amount of $35,422. The motion earried,

It was the decision of the commities 10 write = letter to Cclonel Rexroad
advising him that while these four positions have been restored that it is the
intent of the committee that the initisl hiring be at the lower level and that
thege four positions be added only as the work load inoreases.

senator Smith made a motion, seconded by Jenator Ward, thet House bill Ho.
Z be referred back to the senate with the recommendation that it be passed.
the sotion cerried.

Senator omiih made a motion, seconded Ly Jenator Farmer, that louse 5ill
Ko, 3 be referred bsck to the Senste with the recommendstion that it be passed.
The motion earried.

Senator Harper mede a motion, seconded by Semator Ward, thaet a bill be
drafted for the Commission om Civil Rights in sceordance with the Goversor's
reconmendations. The motion earried.

The mesting sdjourned at 11:00 a.nm,

August 4. Lauterbach, Chairman
SERATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE

Tl

T IR N W P L WA g 4l



SEHATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE

subcommitiee Report
STATE PARK 4ND RESCURCES AUTHORITY
Budget sesslon, 1962

¥r, Chairman:

four subcommiitee composed of senators sanborn and Van siekle hae reviewed
the budget of the sState Park and Resources Authority. The estimated, requested,
and recommended expenditures for fiscal years 1962 end 1963 are sumarized as
Pollows: '

Estimated Requested Governor's
FI_1962 Y _1963 FY 1963

Uperating Expenditures % 173,194 ¥ 267,983 $ 176,788
Capital Improvements 341,186 G82,679
Total Expenditures ¥ 214,280 #1,250,662 & &

The fiscal year 1962 budget as recoumended Ly the Governor includes a supple-
wental appropriation request of $23,199. Cf thie amount, $2,902 is for the statels
share of the retirement fund contribution and the inerease in soclal securiiy rates
effective January 1, 1962, The amount of §10,146 is recommended for the Kanopolis
State Park because the actusl revenues for fiseal years 1360 and 1961 were less
than estimsted. Also, an amount of #10,151 is recommended for the Fell River and
Toronto State Parks to make up a deficieney in revenues for fisesl year 1961 be-
cause ths faeilities at the two parks for the eaping areas were not completed and
the concession had not been placed in operstion.

The Governor's recommended operating budget for fiseal vesr 1963 includes
funds for the following activities: Administration ($34,428); Kanopolis state
Park Operations (§41,371); Fall River and Toronto stete Park Uperations (§$42,804);
?ﬁttls {:zfeek “tate Park Uperations ($33,174); Cedar Bluff state Park Uperations

925,011}«

The Governor's recommended capital improvement budget for fiseal year 1963
ineludes funds for the following parks: Kenopolis state Park Operations ($17,000);
Fall River and Toronto State Park Operations ($34,750); Tuttle Creek State Park
Uperations ($45,000); Cedar Bluff State Park Uperations ($32,150); Prairie Natdonal
Park ($250,000),

four subcormitiee recommends that the budget of the State Park and Resources
futhority be approved es recommended by the Governor except that the recommended
sppropriation of $250,000 for the proposed Prairie Hatiomel Fark for fiseal year
1963 be reduced to $200,000 and thst an emount of #50,000 be appropriated from
the General Revenue Fund to the Pomona Stete Park for fiseal year 1963, It is
further recommended that the $50,000 for the Pomona Stete Perk be budgeted ae
follows: §7,500 for sSaleries and Wages and Uperating Expenses; $4,400 for equip-
ment; and $38,100 for capitil improvements, whieh inecludes §30,000 for one complete
water supply system, $4,100 for one intake systen for a second water supply system,
and 34,000 for a boat ramp,

senator Theo. A. Sanborn Senator Tom R, Van Siekle




- SENATE WAYS AKD KEANS CUMMITTEE
subcommitiee Heport
CUMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS
Por Fiseel Yesr 1963
Hyr, Chairmen;
Your subcommitiee assigned to the Commisesion on Civil Rights wishes to
report thet they heve examined the budget of this egency and it is their

recommendation that the budget be approved as recommended by the Governor.

Sehator wm. H., Ward

ﬂ*w%vﬁ—‘*/

/senator Howard

; ?”“:-‘—-,ﬁ

1,7 M

LA gt S
SN,
senator F. U. Dojy




